
San Francisco Department of Public Health
Division of Behavioral Health Services

Conard House
Contract Amendment – June 30, 2023, through December 31, 2027

Homelessness & Behavioral Health Select Committee
June 2nd, 2023

Angelica Almeida, Ph.D.

Director, Adult/Older Adult System of Care

Behavioral Health Services

San Francisco Department of Public Health



Overview

• Resolution approving Amendment No. 2 to the agreement between 

Conard House and DPH for behavioral health services.

• Increase the agreement by $47,437,236 

• Extend the term by four years and six months (total term of July 1, 2018, through 

December 31, 2027)

• Summary of Services:

• Conard bridges residential treatment to permanent supportive housing

• Outpatient mental health services and services to supportive housing residents who 

have chronic and severe mental health conditions.

• Provide financial management services to help clients manage their public income 

benefits.



Behavioral 
Health 

Services

Children, Youth 
and Families

(<21)

Transitional 
Age Youth
 (16-24+)

Adults
(18+)

3

Fit into Overall System of Care



Behavioral Health 
Services

Adults 
(18+)

Prevention & Health 
Promotion

Justice-involved

Street & Crisis

Outpatient

Residential

4

Fit into Overall System of Care

Conard House
Supportive Housing with

Outpatient Mental Health Services



Conard House – Services

• Services: provide transitional or 

permanent supportive housing 

services 

• Population Served: people 

experiencing homelessness with 

mental illness. (503 clients/year)

• Access: clients are referred from 

residential treatment programs 

and other CBOs.

• Services: mental health outpatient 

services – including case 

management and crisis services

• Population Served: clients living in 

Conard supportive housing. (255 

clients/year)

• Access: clients are referred to 

outpatient services from Conard 

supportive housing providers.

• Services: help eligible clients 

establish and manage their public 

income benefits by providing 

representative payee and money 

management services 

• Population Served: SF Mental 

Health System and HSA County 

Adult Assistance Program 

(CAAP). (692 clients/year)

• Access: BHS clinics, CAAP

Conard Supportive 

Housing

Conard Outpatient 

Services
Conard Rep Payee



6

• DPH agrees with BLA recommendation to reduce the not to exceed 

amount of the proposed resolution to $92.3 million.

• DPH requests approval of proposed Amendment No. 2 to the agreement 

between Conard House and DPH as amended

Proposed Contract Amendment



Thank You


	Slide 1: San Francisco Department of Public Health Division of Behavioral Health Services  Conard House Contract Amendment – June 30, 2023, through December 31, 2027  Homelessness & Behavioral Health Select Committee June 2nd, 2023
	Slide 2: Overview
	Slide 3: Fit into Overall System of Care
	Slide 4: Fit into Overall System of Care
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7: Thank You

